Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhong Xin Hang	04/10/2008
Yuen Kim Shing	12/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKURA USA, INC. d/b/a AUDIOPIPE		
Street Address:	1195 N.W. 97 Avenue		
City:	Doral		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33172		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29265102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

cnavarrete@malloylaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A. 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.279-A.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Matos

Total Attachments: 2

500516486

source=1279-A Assignment-Hang#page1.tif source=1279A Assignment-Shing#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Insert	Name(s)	of Inventor(s)	(1)	Zhong Xin Hang
					In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
			of Assignee	(2)	OKURA USA, INC. d/b/a AUDIOPIPE
(3)	Insert	Address c	of Assignee	(3)	1195 N.W. 97 Avenue Doral, Florida 33172, United States of America (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4)	Insert	Identific	eation of Invention,	(4)	U.S. Serial No. 29/265,102 Filed August 24, 2006 Title: RCA PLUGS
					for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5)	Insert	Date of S	Signing of Application	n (5)	August 24, 2006
					and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation—in—part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
COIL	.inuing,	a1V1S10	nal or reissue app]	licati	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in mee may deem necessary or expedient.
coor	be de	ciared co with the	ncerning this appli	catio	papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ssible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
3) nece Indu	ssary	Tu connec	ned agree(s) to exection with claims or or similar agreements	r pro	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of
4) a v <i>a</i>	The walid Uni	undersigne ted State	ed agree(s) to perform s patent to the Assig	m all gnee.	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
reis	ssue ap enants t	plication: that he ha	ne united States res s thereof to the s s (they have) full r.	sultin aid A ight t	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any divisional or continuing or assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby co convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has , any agreement in conflict herewith.
whic Eor	ch may l recorda	pe necessa tion of t	ary or desirable in one of the control of the contr	tne po order	S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, ower to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
	Date	4/10)/08 Name o	of Inv	entor Zhong Xin hang (SEAL)
Th oy t	is assi he inve	gnment sh entor(s) s	ould preferably be si hould be witnessed by	igned / at l	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution east two witnesses who sign here:
VITN	ESS			Λ	WITNESS
	+ N7	Fla	Jarrago Tarrago		Print Name: Vorgehina Boida
. LIN	c Name:		1 arrago		Print Name: Volgenna Donda

 $F: \texttt{\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2006\APP\1279A-06 Okura (CMP)\1279-A Assignment - Hang.doc}$

PATENT REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Indete <u>Mante (8)</u> Of Inventor (8)	(±)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), an other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers an sets over unto
(0)	(2)	OKURA USA, INC. d/b/a AUDIOPIPE 1195 N.W. 97 Avenue Doral, Florida 33172, United States of America (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies ampossessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	U.S. Serial No. 29/265,102 Filed August 24, 2006 Title: RCA PLUGS for which the undersigned has (have) executed as application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	n 5)	August 24, 2006 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide right and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute continuing, divisional or reissue application with such applications as the	icati	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in gnee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this applic	cation	papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execunecessary in connection with claims or Industrial Property or similar agreements	prov	ll papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a valid United States patent to the Assignment	all gnee.	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
reissue applications thereof to the sa	ultino id A ght t	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any divisional or continuing or ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has e, any agreement in conflict herewith.
which may be necessary or desirable in or for recordation of this document.	he po rder	S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, ower to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 12/20/07 Name o		_
This assignment should preferably be signly the inventor(s) should be witnessed by	gned / at :	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution least two witnesses who sign here:
WITNESS By: Eslia Tanago		WITNESS By:
By: Esta Tarrago Print Name: Elsa Tarrago		Print Name: Jorgelina Baida
_		j

PATENT $F: \verb|\MM DOCS| 1-PAT| PAT 2006| APP| 1279A-06 Okura (CMP) | 1279-A Assignment - Shing.doc$ **RECORDED: 04/17/2008** REEL: 020818 FRAME: 0392